Customer Notice FHFES S50 20255 6 92
RELE: EE

ER&8 Routes 1, 8X
1 HME+ERES
Provision of New Bus-Bus Interchange Discount

FRAR 1,8X iEFMIEELEFREBE > FBWT ¢
New Bus-Bus Interchange concessionary fares will be provided for passengers
interchanging from routes 1 and 8X to other Citybus bus routes. Details as follows:

EXEH

Implementation Date

02/06/2025 (£Hi— Monday)

n E1#35E{EE Bus-Bus Interchange Concessionary Fares
B R B2 i BS o K2 BE | BEE
Destination 1st Journey Interchange Location 2" Journey | Discount | Total fare

TE-AOES > TEE

Admiralty - Pacific Place, 5X $4.8 $6.1
8% 2 1 Queensway
Kennedy Town
FREERT 0 FeaEH 18 $48 | $6.3

Pottinger Street

TiE— TIER 0 Hi8E

65X Admiralty - Queensway Plaza, $4.8 $6.1
Queensway
B ES 1
Happy Valley
BRI > EEET
18 Douglas Street, $48 | §$7.0
Des Voeux Road Central
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8X B 1+# k{228 Bus-Bus Interchange Concessionary Fares
H Ayt B2 g B K2 BE | BEE
Destination 15t Journey Interchange Location 2"d Journey | Discount | Total fare

8H $7.0 | $8.1

B &R MEZADERE > BTEE
Quarry Bay Victoria Park, Causeway Road

81 $6.2 | $8.1

2 $3.9 | $6.9
2A $3.9 | $6.9
31 55 3h e L, » HEE m
H Vall Fort Hill Stati Ki Road
appy valley 8H . ortress ni ation, King 's Roa $ 3.9 $ 6.9
81 $3.9 | $6.9

CREARBRETREEE SHEEERRN > REEZHSLEEHER o
Applicable to passengers boarding at bus stops between Nam On Lane, Shau Kei
Wan Road and Healthy Village, King's Road on first journey

i 2
FEEIR °

Thank you for your attention.

SER (BS) KK

Operations Department (HK Island)
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